## ROSS TOWNSHIP KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN NOTICE OF BUDGET/PUBLIC HEARING SPECIAL MEETING FISCAL YEAR 4/01/21 TO 3/31/22

To: The residents and property owners of Ross Township, Kalamazoo County, Michigan, and all other interested persons.

Please take notice that the Ross Township Board will hold a Budget Public Hearing at a special meeting to be held on March 24, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Ross Township Hall located at 12086 M-89, Richland Michigan 49083.

At such time, budgets covering estimated revenues and proposed expenditures of the Township for fiscal year 2021-2022 will be submitted for consideration. Copies of the budget will be available at the Township office, 12086 M-89, Monday through Thursday, 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

## THE PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE RATE PROPOSED TO BE LEVIED TO SUPPORT THE PROPOSED BUDGET WILL BE THE SUBJECT OF THIS HEARING.

Ross Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the hearing, to individuals with disabilities upon (3) days' notice to the Ross Township Clerk. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Ross Township Clerk at the Township offices by writing or calling the undersigned Clerk.

Ross Township Linda Walters, Township Clerk 12086 M-89 Richland, MI 49083 Phone (269) 731-4888